

## Addendum #5

Owner: Robeson County Kellie Blue 550 North Chestnut St. Lumberton, NC 28372

CMR: Metcon, Inc. Greg Hunt 763 Comtech Drive Pembroke, NC 28372

Project: Robeson County Legend Road Water Tank

## Date: March 15th, 2024

Notice to all: The following modification, additions, deletions, clarification and/or information are hereby made part of the Contract Documents and shall be fully binding. Addendum must be acknowledged as part of the Bid Form.

- 1. Re-Bid:
  - 3/28/2023 at 3:00 PM at 176 Legend Rd Lumberton NC, see attachment.
- 2. \$500.00/day for liquidated damages per addendum 2 (Pre-bid agenda)
- 3. Contract duration has been revised to 550 days

## ADVERTISEMENT FOR RE-BID Robeson County Legend Road Water Tank

Pursuant to NC G.S. 143-129, sealed Bids for the construction of the Robeson County Legend Road Water Tank project will be received by Metcon on behalf of Robeson County, at the Public Utilities building located at 176 Legend Rd, Lumberton, NC until **Thursday 3:00 p.m. local time on March 28, 2024** at which time the Bids received will be publicly opened and read. Bids may be submitted by mail or courier. Bids received after this time will not be accepted. While there is an option to attend the Bid Opening Virtually, hardcopy bids are still required to be received. To participate in the virtual Bid Opening, you must email Whitney Locklear at <u>whlocklear@metconus.com</u> by **5:00 p.m. local time Wednesday March 27<sup>th</sup>, 2024** to be provided with the information to join the virtual bid opening.

The project consists of fabricating, erecting, painting, testing and disinfection of one (1) 500,000-gallon composite elevated storage tank including foundation, site work, grading fencing, erosion control, electrical and site piping as specified and shown on the drawing for the Robeson County Legend Road Water Tank site as shown on the plans sheet 1 through 4, and D-1 for the Robeson County Legend Road Tank.

Contract documents may be obtained by contacting Mr. Greg Hunt at Metcon by either email <u>ghunt@metconus.com</u>, or by calling 910-521-8013

All project-related questions are to be submitted in writing to ghunt@metconus.com

Complete digital bidding documents are available at <u>https://www.questcdn.com/</u>. You may download the digital documents for \$25.00 by inputting Quest project 8966458 on the website's search page. Please contact QuestCDN.com at (952) 233-1632 or info@questcdn.com for assistance in membership registration, downloading, and working with this digital project information.

The County of Robeson is an Equal Opportunity Employer. Small businesses, minority owned businesses, women owned businesses, and businesses owned by low and moderate-income persons are encouraged to bid. The Owner reserves the right to waive informalities and to reject any or all bids. All Bidders are required to adhere to the rules set forth in Article 1 of Chapter 87 of the NC General Statutes.

All bids must be accompanied by a certified or cashier's check or bid bond in the amount of 5% of the total amount bid made payable to County of Robeson. No bid may be withdrawn for a period of 60 consecutive calendar days after bid opening except as provided in Instructions to Bidders. Bidders must be licensed contractors in the state(s) in which the work is to be completed.

All interested bidders are advised that this project is funded by Robeson County, through the North Carolina Office of Recovery and Resiliency (NCORR) Community Development Block Grant Disaster Recovery Mitigation Program (CDBG-DR-MIT). All federal CDBG requirements will apply to the contract: Bidders on this work will be required to comply with Section 109 and E.O. 11246 which prohibits discrimination in employment regarding race, creed, color, sex, or national origin. Bidders must comply with Title VI of the Civil Rights Act of 1964 and Davis-Bacon and Related Acts (DBRA). Robeson County is committed to and supportive of efforts to effectively maintain and/or increase the use of Small and Minority/Women Owned Business and Historically Underutilized Businesses (HUB) contract participation for Construction Projects, services (including professional and consulting services) and commodities purchases, and increase contract participation to offer employment, training and contracting opportunities in accordance with Section 3 of the Housing and Urban Development Act of 1968.

## END OF ADVERTISEMENT FOR BIDS